2024 Environmental Funding - 100% Municipally Funded

Grants and Contributions Report
Rain Ready Ottawa

Recipient
48 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS
Program Total

Lead Pipe Replacement Rebate Option
Recipient

PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS / INDIVIDUALS

Program Total

Residential Protective Plumbing Program
Recipient

PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS / INDIVIDUALS

Program Total

Fuel Oil Tank Incentive Program
Recipient

PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS / INDIVIDUALS

Program Total
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Amount
124,407.13
124,407.13

Amount
35,000.00
35,000.00

Amount
82,010.00
82,010.00

Amount
25,000.00
25,000.00



2024 Environmental Funding - 100% Municipally Funded

Grants and Contributions Report
Community Environmental Projects Grant Program

Recipient
ACTION IN SANDY HILL
ALLIANCE FRANCAISE DE LA REGION DE LA CAPITALE NATIONALE DU CANADA

ALTA VISTA COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INC.

ASSOCIATION OF COMMUNITY ORGANIZATIONS FOR REFORM NOW (ACORN) CANADA
BURRITT'S RAPIDS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INC.

CANADENSIS BOTANICAL GARDEN SOCIETY

CARLSBAD SPRINGS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

CENTRETOWN CITIZENS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION OF OTTAWA
ECOLOGY OTTAWA

FOODSHARING OTTAWA

HINTONBURG COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INC.

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC EPISCOPAL CORPORATION OF OTTAWA-CORNWALL
LION HEARTS INC.

METCALFE STANLEY NON-PROFIT APARTMENTS CORPORATION

NEPEAN COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES

OTTAWA-CARLETON DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

PAJHWOK AFGHAN NETWORK

OTTAWA SOUTH ECO-ACTION NETWORK (VIA SUSTAINABLE EASTERN ONTARIO NETWORK)
THE PERLEY AND RIDEAU VETERANS' HEALTH CENTRE FOUNDATION

THE TOWNSHIP OF OSGOODE NON-PROFIT HOUSING CORPORATION

TREE FEST OTTAWA INC.

Program Total

Page 2

Amount
859.01
5,040.00

3,150.00
5,000.00
4,800.00
5,100.00

3,000.00
950.00
5,700.00
13,132.90

2,400.00
1,000.00
4,983.10
1,695.00
2,500.00
20,173.00
3,000.00
6,175.00
3,000.00
3,500.00
-477.11
94,680.90
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