2024 Environmental Funding - 100% Municipally Funded Grants and Contributions Report

Rain Ready	y Ottawa
------------	----------

Amount
124,407.13
124,407.13
Amount
35,000.00
35,000.00
Amount
82,010.00
82,010.00
Amount
25,000.00
25,000.00

2024 Environmental Funding - 100% Municipally Funded Grants and Contributions Report

Community Environmental Projects Grant Program

Recipient	Amount
ACTION IN SANDY HILL	859.01
ALLIANCE FRANÇAISE DE LA RÉGION DE LA CAPITALE NATIONALE DU CANADA	5,040.00
ALTA VISTA COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INC.	3,150.00
ASSOCIATION OF COMMUNITY ORGANIZATIONS FOR REFORM NOW (ACORN) CANADA	5,000.00
BURRITT'S RAPIDS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INC.	4,800.00
CANADENSIS BOTANICAL GARDEN SOCIETY	5,100.00
CARLSBAD SPRINGS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION	3,000.00
CENTRETOWN CITIZENS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION OF OTTAWA	950.00
ECOLOGY OTTAWA	5,700.00
FOODSHARING OTTAWA	13,132.90
HINTONBURG COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INC.	2,400.00
THE ROMAN CATHOLIC EPISCOPAL CORPORATION OF OTTAWA-CORNWALL	1,000.00
LION HEARTS INC.	4,983.10
METCALFE STANLEY NON-PROFIT APARTMENTS CORPORATION	1,695.00
NEPEAN COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES	2,500.00
OTTAWA-CARLETON DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD	20,173.00
PAJHWOK AFGHAN NETWORK	3,000.00
OTTAWA SOUTH ECO-ACTION NETWORK (VIA SUSTAINABLE EASTERN ONTARIO NETWORK)	6,175.00
THE PERLEY AND RIDEAU VETERANS' HEALTH CENTRE FOUNDATION	3,000.00
THE TOWNSHIP OF OSGOODE NON-PROFIT HOUSING CORPORATION	3,500.00
TREE FEST OTTAWA INC.	-477.11
Program Total	94,680.90